Supports high power in a compact surface mount package
BM2P06xMF series
AC/DC Converter ICs with Built-in 730V SJ MOSFET
■AC/DC Converter IC Output Power Lineup (85V to 264V AC Products) ■ AC/DC Converter IC Standby Power Consumption Comparison
・ Delivers high 45W output (SOP20) in a compact surface mount package
Built-in 730V high performance super junction MOSFET (SJ MOSFET) contributes to greater miniaturization
・ Universal (worldwide) AC compatibility
Wide input voltage range: 85 to 264VAC
・ Significantly reduces standby power consumption
Adopts an X capacitor discharge function and original low standby power control technology
・ Reduces component count and improves power supply reliability
Wide power supply voltage range (Vcc=11V to 60V) eliminates the need for a step-down power supply circuit while increased
surge resistance ensures superior reliability
At 0W output power and 230VAC
(calculated using a 450kΩ discharge resistor) AC/DC Converter Input Circuit
Fuse
Cx
AC IN_N
AC IN_L
AC IN_L Fuse
Cx
AC IN_N
R
Output Power  (W)100 20 30 40 50
10W
Surface mount package that supports up to 45W
45W
Surface Mount Package
(Compatible with Automatic Machine Mounting)
Insertion Package
(Cannot be Automatically Mounted by Machine)
Expanded
ROHM Lineup
45W
30W
Insertion Package (DIP)
Standard Product ・
ROHM
Conventional Product
Insertion Package (TO-220)
Standard Product ・
ROHM Conventional Product
*Without heat sink
Surface Mount Package
(SOP8)
ROHM
Conventional Product
Surface Mount Package
(SOP20A)
ROHM’s New Product
BM2P06xMF-Z series
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
St
an
db
y
Po
w
er
 C
on
su
m
pt
io
n
(m
W
)
Standard Product
118
17mW
58
176mW
IEC 62368 Discharge Resistor
IC Power Consumption
BM2P06xMF-Z
Reduced
over
90%
Filter
Filter
The discharge resistor is a major
source of loss during standby
Low standby power control technology eliminates the
need for a discharge resistor while achieving
unprecedented power savings
Featured Products
SOP20A
(12.6×10.3×2.65mm)
■ AC/DC Converter IC Lineup
■ Comparison of Power Supply Circuit Configuration: 84V to 264V AC/DC Converter ICs
Supply
Voltage (V)
MOSFET Max
Breakdown Voltage (V)
MOSFET ON
Resistance (Ω Typ)
Switching
 Frequency (kHz Typ) FB OLP Operating
Temperature (°C) Package
BM2P016-Z series Auto Restart or Latch DIP7K
BM2P016T Auto Restart TO220-7M
BM2P091F 4.0 or 8.5 Auto Restart or Latch SOP8
BM2P060MF-Z 0.7
BM2P061MF-Z 1.0
BM2P063MF-Z 3.0
☆ BM2P060LF-Z 0.7
☆ BM2P061LF-Z 1.0
Part No.
65 -40 to +105
SOP20A11.0 to 60.0
8.9 to 26.0 Drain 650
VH 650
Drain 730
1.4
Auto Restart
Latch
■ Applications
• Consumer electronics such as AC, appliances, monitors, and hair dryers
• Industrial equipment including inverters, AC servos, routers, and OA devices
■ BM2P060MF-EVK-001 Evaluation Board
(with BM2P060MF-Z)
Input voltage: 90V to 264VAC
Input voltage: 24V (isolated)
max. output current: 1.67A
Online Distributors: Digi-Key, Mouser, and Farnell
High Vcc supply voltage combined with an SJ MOSFET featuring superior breakdown
tolerance contributes to higher reliability
BM2P06xMF-Z
Snubber
VAUX=12V to 45V
Vcc
DRAIN
Adjust
VOUT
MCU
VOUT=8V to 30V
I=1mA
GND
New Product
BM2P06xMF-Z
Built-in SJ MOSFET
strong against surge
voltages
External buck power
supply circuit components
Not needed
Snubber
20VVcc
DRAIN
Adjust
VOUT
MCU
VOUT=8V to 30V
Primary
Side
Secondary
Side
I=1mA
GND
Standard Product
AC/DC
Converter IC
Integrated DMOSFET or
Planar MOSFET
Vcc supply voltage range: 15V to 25V
Standard Product
External buck power
supply circuit components
4 required
TR Zener
Diode
C R
☆Under Development
The information contained in this document is current as of December 1st, 2021.
【O_159】Catalog No. 64OP7317E  12.2021 PDF     © 2021 ROHM Co., Ltd.
Wide Vcc supply voltage range from 11V to 60V
Twice the Max Vcc supply voltage vs standard products
VAUX=12V to 45V
Primary
Side
Secondary
Side
Available
for purchase
in
single units
Suitable for AC/DC converters up to 45W output in
consumer and industrial sets